



MILL AND BITUMINOUS OVERLAY & SHOULDER PREPARATION  
COUNTY ROADS 26, 3, 2N & 8  
RICHLAND COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA

| BASE BID SECTION 1 - CR 26 |                          |      |              | Duininck, Inc.     |                    | Border States Paving, Inc. |                    | Knife River Materials - Northern MN Division |                    | Mark Sand & Gravel |                    | R.J. Zavpral & Sons, Inc. |                    | Engineer's Estimate |                    |
|----------------------------|--------------------------|------|--------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| ITEM NO                    | ITEM DESCRIPTION         | UNIT | NO. OF UNITS | BID PRICE PER UNIT | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT         | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT                           | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT        | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT  | EXTENDED BID PRICE |
| 1                          | Contract Bond            | LS   | 1            | \$ 880.00          | \$880.00           | \$ 3,000.00                | \$3,000.00         | \$ 5,100.00                                  | \$5,100.00         | \$ 1,000.00        | \$1,000.00         | \$ 6,835.00               | \$6,835.00         | \$ 5,000.00         | \$5,000.00         |
| 2                          | Aggregate Base Class 5   | TON  | 420          | \$ 42.40           | \$17,808.00        | \$ 50.00                   | \$21,000.00        | \$ 64.00                                     | \$26,880.00        | \$ 42.00           | \$17,640.00        | \$ 29.85                  | \$12,537.00        | \$ 30.00            | \$12,600.00        |
| 3                          | Tack Coat                | GAL  | 8,680        | \$ 3.25            | \$28,210.00        | \$ 5.00                    | \$43,400.00        | \$ 2.00                                      | \$17,360.00        | \$ 3.00            | \$26,040.00        | \$ 3.80                   | \$32,984.00        | \$ 3.00             | \$26,040.00        |
| 4                          | Fog Seal                 | GAL  | 8,680        | \$ 2.50            | \$21,700.00        | \$ 5.00                    | \$43,400.00        | \$ 2.00                                      | \$17,360.00        | \$ 5.00            | \$43,400.00        | \$ 2.70                   | \$23,436.00        | \$ 3.00             | \$26,040.00        |
| 5                          | Milling Pavement Surface | SY   | 86,720       | \$ 1.22            | \$105,798.40       | \$ 1.50                    | \$130,080.00       | \$ 1.00                                      | \$86,720.00        | \$ 1.55            | \$134,416.00       | \$ 1.20                   | \$104,064.00       | \$ 2.00             | \$173,440.00       |
| 6                          | RAP - Superpave FAA 43   | TON  | 12,165       | \$ 54.55           | \$663,600.75       | \$ 85.00                   | \$1,034,025.00     | \$ 93.50                                     | \$1,137,427.50     | \$ 55.35           | \$673,332.75       | \$ 65.35                  | \$794,982.75       | \$ 50.00            | \$608,250.00       |
| 7                          | PG58S-28 Asphalt Cement  | TON  | 608          | \$ 520.00          | \$316,160.00       | \$ 1.00                    | \$608.00           | \$ 1.00                                      | \$608.00           | \$ 550.00          | \$334,400.00       | \$ 460.00                 | \$279,680.00       | \$ 500.00           | \$304,000.00       |
| 8                          | Mobilization             | LS   | 1            | \$ 72,200.00       | \$72,200.00        | \$ 20,000.00               | \$20,000.00        | \$ 53,000.00                                 | \$53,000.00        | \$ 125,000.00      | \$125,000.00       | \$ 155,475.00             | \$155,475.00       | \$ 35,000.00        | \$35,000.00        |
| 9                          | Flagging                 | MHR  | 250          | \$ 53.00           | \$13,250.00        | \$ 65.00                   | \$16,250.00        | \$ 55.00                                     | \$13,750.00        | \$ 1.00            | \$250.00           | \$ 55.00                  | \$13,750.00        | \$ 60.00            | \$15,000.00        |
| 10                         | Traffic Control Signs    | UNIT | 1,324        | \$ 2.20            | \$2,912.80         | \$ 1.85                    | \$2,449.40         | \$ 1.00                                      | \$1,324.00         | \$ 1.00            | \$1,324.00         | \$ 1.10                   | \$1,456.40         | \$ 2.50             | \$3,310.00         |
| 11                         | Type III Barricade       | EA   | 4            | \$ 90.00           | \$360.00           | \$ 185.00                  | \$740.00           | \$ 100.00                                    | \$400.00           | \$ 100.00          | \$400.00           | \$ 110.00                 | \$440.00           | \$ 120.00           | \$480.00           |
| 12                         | Pilot Car                | HR   | 125          | \$ 86.00           | \$10,750.00        | \$ 90.00                   | \$11,250.00        | \$ 60.00                                     | \$7,500.00         | \$ 1.00            | \$125.00           | \$ 65.00                  | \$8,125.00         | \$ 70.00            | \$8,750.00         |
| 13                         | Contractors Laboratory   | EA   | 1            | \$ 6,000.00        | \$6,000.00         | \$ 5,700.00                | \$5,700.00         | \$ 2,000.00                                  | \$2,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00       | \$10,000.00        | \$ 4,950.00               | \$4,950.00         | \$ 6,500.00         | \$6,500.00         |
| 14                         | Bituminous Laboratory    | EA   | 1            | \$ 6,000.00        | \$6,000.00         | \$ 5,700.00                | \$5,700.00         | \$ 2,000.00                                  | \$2,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00       | \$10,000.00        | \$ 4,950.00               | \$4,950.00         | \$ 8,500.00         | \$8,500.00         |
| 15                         | Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 4IN Line  | LF   | 16,255       | \$ 0.54            | \$8,777.70         | \$ 0.60                    | \$9,753.00         | \$ 0.54                                      | \$8,777.70         | \$ 0.54            | \$8,777.70         | \$ 0.59                   | \$9,590.45         | \$ 0.60             | \$9,753.00         |
| 16                         | Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 6IN Line  | LF   | 65,040       | \$ 0.74            | \$48,129.60        | \$ 0.85                    | \$55,284.00        | \$ 0.74                                      | \$48,129.60        | \$ 0.74            | \$48,129.60        | \$ 0.81                   | \$52,682.40        | \$ 0.90             | \$58,536.00        |
| 17                         | Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 24IN Line | LF   | 32           | \$ 54.84           | \$1,754.88         | \$ 60.00                   | \$1,920.00         | \$ 54.84                                     | \$1,754.88         | \$ 54.84           | \$1,754.88         | \$ 60.32                  | \$1,930.24         | \$ 25.00            | \$800.00           |
| TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 1   |                          |      |              | \$1,324,292.13     |                    | \$1,404,559.40             |                    | \$1,430,091.68                               |                    | \$1,435,989.93     |                    | \$1,507,868.24            |                    | \$1,301,999.00      |                    |

| BASE BID SECTION 2 - CR 3 |                                      |      |              | Duininck, Inc.     |                    | Border States Paving, Inc. |                    | Knife River Materials - Northern MN Division |                    | Mark Sand & Gravel |                    | R.J. Zavpral & Sons, Inc. |                    | Engineer's Estimate |                    |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|------|--------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| ITEM NO                   | ITEM DESCRIPTION                     | UNIT | NO. OF UNITS | BID PRICE PER UNIT | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT         | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT                           | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT        | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT  | EXTENDED BID PRICE |
| 1                         | Contract Bond                        | LS   | 1            | \$ 880.00          | \$880.00           | \$ 3,000.00                | \$3,000.00         | \$ 3,400.00                                  | \$3,400.00         | \$ 1,000.00        | \$1,000.00         | \$ 4,535.00               | \$4,535.00         | \$ 5,000.00         | \$5,000.00         |
| 2                         | Shoulder Preparation                 | MILE | 4            | \$ 16,700.00       | \$68,804.00        | \$ 5,500.00                | \$22,660.00        | \$ 6,000.00                                  | \$24,720.00        | \$ 5,500.00        | \$22,660.00        | \$ 3,250.00               | \$13,390.00        | \$ 4,000.00         | \$16,480.00        |
| 3                         | Aggregate Base Class 5               | TON  | 260          | \$ 43.61           | \$11,338.60        | \$ 50.00                   | \$13,000.00        | \$ 64.00                                     | \$16,640.00        | \$ 42.00           | \$10,920.00        | \$ 29.85                  | \$7,761.00         | \$ 30.00            | \$7,800.00         |
| 4                         | Shoulder Aggregate (Milled Material) | TON  | 3,230        | \$ 10.00           | \$32,300.00        | \$ 13.00                   | \$41,990.00        | \$ 5.00                                      | \$16,150.00        | \$ 19.00           | \$61,370.00        | \$ 12.95                  | \$41,828.50        | \$ 10.00            | \$32,300.00        |
| 5                         | Tack Coat                            | GAL  | 5,800        | \$ 3.35            | \$19,430.00        | \$ 5.00                    | \$29,000.00        | \$ 2.00                                      | \$11,600.00        | \$ 3.00            | \$17,400.00        | \$ 3.80                   | \$22,040.00        | \$ 3.00             | \$17,400.00        |
| 6                         | Fog Seal                             | GAL  | 5,800        | \$ 2.60            | \$15,080.00        | \$ 5.00                    | \$29,000.00        | \$ 2.00                                      | \$11,600.00        | \$ 5.00            | \$29,000.00        | \$ 2.70                   | \$15,660.00        | \$ 3.00             | \$17,400.00        |
| 7                         | Milling Pavement Surface             | SY   | 58,000       | \$ 0.51            | \$29,580.00        | \$ 1.50                    | \$87,000.00        | \$ 1.00                                      | \$58,000.00        | \$ 1.55            | \$89,900.00        | \$ 0.85                   | \$49,300.00        | \$ 2.00             | \$116,000.00       |
| 8                         | RAP - Superpave FAA 43               | TON  | 8,075        | \$ 56.65           | \$457,448.75       | \$ 85.00                   | \$686,375.00       | \$ 93.50                                     | \$755,012.50       | \$ 57.85           | \$467,138.75       | \$ 66.45                  | \$536,583.75       | \$ 50.00            | \$403,750.00       |
| 9                         | PG58S-28 Asphalt Cement              | TON  | 404          | \$ 520.00          | \$210,080.00       | \$ 1.00                    | \$404.00           | \$ 1.00                                      | \$404.00           | \$ 550.00          | \$222,200.00       | \$ 460.00                 | \$185,840.00       | \$ 500.00           | \$202,000.00       |
| 10                        | Mobilization                         | LS   | 1            | \$ 72,200.00       | \$72,200.00        | \$ 20,000.00               | \$20,000.00        | \$ 20,400.00                                 | \$20,400.00        | \$ 95,000.00       | \$95,000.00        | \$ 66,175.00              | \$66,175.00        | \$ 35,000.00        | \$35,000.00        |
| 11                        | Flagging                             | MHR  | 160          | \$ 53.00           | \$8,480.00         | \$ 65.00                   | \$10,400.00        | \$ 55.00                                     | \$8,800.00         | \$ 1.00            | \$160.00           | \$ 55.00                  | \$8,800.00         | \$ 60.00            | \$9,600.00         |
| 12                        | Traffic Control Signs                | UNIT | 1,124        | \$ 2.20            | \$2,472.80         | \$ 1.85                    | \$2,079.40         | \$ 1.00                                      | \$1,124.00         | \$ 1.00            | \$1,124.00         | \$ 1.10                   | \$1,236.40         | \$ 2.50             | \$2,810.00         |
| 13                        | Type III Barricade                   | EA   | 4            | \$ 90.00           | \$360.00           | \$ 185.00                  | \$740.00           | \$ 100.00                                    | \$400.00           | \$ 100.00          | \$400.00           | \$ 110.00                 | \$440.00           | \$ 90.00            | \$360.00           |
| 14                        | Tubular Markers                      | EA   | 30           | \$ 6.00            | \$180.00           | \$ 9.00                    | \$270.00           | \$ 5.00                                      | \$150.00           | \$ 5.00            | \$150.00           | \$ 5.50                   | \$165.00           | \$ 5.00             | \$150.00           |
| 15                        | Pilot Car                            | HR   | 80           | \$ 86.00           | \$6,880.00         | \$ 92.00                   | \$7,360.00         | \$ 60.00                                     | \$4,800.00         | \$ 1.00            | \$80.00            | \$ 65.00                  | \$5,200.00         | \$ 70.00            | \$5,600.00         |
| 16                        | Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 4IN Line              | LF   | 8,075        | \$ 0.54            | \$4,360.50         | \$ 0.60                    | \$4,845.00         | \$ 0.54                                      | \$4,360.50         | \$ 0.54            | \$4,360.50         | \$ 0.59                   | \$4,764.25         | \$ 0.60             | \$4,845.00         |
| 17                        | Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 6IN Line              | LF   | 43,507       | \$ 0.74            | \$32,195.18        | \$ 0.85                    | \$36,980.95        | \$ 0.74                                      | \$32,195.18        | \$ 0.74            | \$32,195.18        | \$ 0.81                   | \$35,240.67        | \$ 0.90             | \$39,156.30        |
| 18                        | Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 24IN Line             | LF   | 16           | \$ 54.84           | \$877.44           | \$ 61.00                   | \$976.00           | \$ 54.84                                     | \$877.44           | \$ 54.84           | \$877.44           | \$ 60.32                  | \$965.12           | \$ 25.00            | \$400.00           |
| TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 2  |                                      |      |              | \$972,947.27       |                    | \$996,080.35               |                    | \$970,633.62                                 |                    | \$1,055,935.87     |                    | \$999,924.69              |                    | \$916,051.30        |                    |

| BASE BID SECTION 3 - CR 2N |                                      |      |              | Duininck, Inc.     |                    | Border States Paving, Inc. |                    | Knife River Materials - Northern MN Division |                    | Mark Sand & Gravel |                    | R.J. Zavpral & Sons, Inc. |                    | Engineer's Estimate |                    |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|------|--------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| ITEM NO                    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                     | UNIT | NO. OF UNITS | BID PRICE PER UNIT | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT         | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT                           | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT        | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT  | EXTENDED BID PRICE |
| 1                          | Contract Bond                        | LS   | 1            | \$ 110.00          | \$110.00           | \$ 3,000.00                | \$3,000.00         | \$ 650.00                                    | \$650.00           | \$ 1,000.00        | \$1,000.00         | \$ 750.00                 | \$750.00           | \$ 5,000.00         | \$5,000.00         |
| 2                          | Shoulder Preparation                 | MILE | 0            | \$ 16,700.00       | \$7,348.00         | \$ 5,500.00                | \$2,420.00         | \$ 6,000.00                                  | \$2,640.00         | \$ 5,500.00        | \$2,420.00         | \$ 3,265.00               | \$1,436.60         | \$ 4,000.00         | \$1,760.00         |
| 3                          | Aggregate Base Class 5               | TON  | 70           | \$ 41.28           | \$2,889.60         | \$ 50.00                   | \$3,500.00         | \$ 64.00                                     | \$4,480.00         | \$ 42.00           | \$2,940.00         | \$ 29.85                  | \$2,089.50         | \$ 30.00            | \$2,100.00         |
| 4                          | Shoulder Aggregate (Milled Material) | TON  | 320          | \$ 11.40           | \$3,648.00         | \$ 20.00                   | \$6,400.00         | \$ 10.00                                     | \$3,200.00         | \$ 25.00           | \$8,000.00         | \$ 12.95                  | \$4,144.00         | \$ 10.00            | \$3,200.00         |
| 5                          | Tack Coat                            | GAL  | 620          | \$ 4.00            | \$2,480.00         | \$ 5.00                    | \$3,100.00         | \$ 2.00                                      | \$1,240.00         | \$ 3.00            | \$1,860.00         | \$ 3.80                   | \$2,356.00         | \$ 3.00             | \$1,860.00         |
| 6                          | Fog Seal                             | GAL  | 620          | \$ 2.95            | \$1,829.00         | \$ 5.00                    | \$3,100.00         | \$ 2.00                                      | \$1,240.00         | \$ 5.00            | \$3,100.00         | \$ 2.70                   | \$1,674.00         | \$ 3.00             | \$1,860.00         |
| 7                          | Milling Pavement Surface             | SY   | 6,135        | \$ 1.35            | \$8,282.25         | \$ 1.50                    | \$9,202.50         | \$ 1.50                                      | \$9,202.50         | \$ 2.00            | \$12,270.00        | \$ 1.35                   | \$8,282.25         | \$ 2.00             | \$12,270.00        |
| 8                          | RAP - Superpave FAA 43               | TON  | 1,320        | \$ 56.85           | \$75,042.00        | \$ 85.00                   | \$112,200.00       | \$ 97.00                                     | \$128,040.00       | \$ 60.00           | \$79,200.00        | \$ 62.00                  | \$81,840.00        | \$ 50.00            | \$66,000.00        |
| 9                          | PG58S-28 Asphalt Cement              | TON  | 66           | \$ 520.00          | \$34,320.00        | \$ 1.00                    | \$66.00            | \$ 1.00                                      | \$66.00            | \$ 550.00          | \$36,300.00        | \$ 460.00                 | \$30,360.00        | \$ 500.00           | \$33,000.00        |
| 10                         | Mobilization                         | LS   | 1            | \$ 9,000.00        | \$9,000.00         | \$ 20,000.00               | \$20,000.00        | \$ 20,400.00                                 | \$20,400.00        | \$ 20,000.00       | \$20,000.00        | \$ 28,825.00              | \$28,825.00        | \$ 35,000.00        | \$35,000.00        |
| 11                         | Flagging                             | MHR  | 30           | \$ 53.00           | \$1,590.00         | \$ 65.00                   | \$1,950.00         | \$ 55.00                                     | \$1,650.00         | \$ 1.00            | \$30.00            | \$ 55.00                  | \$1,650.00         | \$ 60.00            | \$1,800.00         |
| 12                         | Traffic Control Signs                | UNIT | 768          | \$ 2.20            | \$1,689.60         | \$ 1.85                    | \$1,420.80         | \$ 1.00                                      | \$768.00           | \$ 1.00            | \$768.00           | \$ 1.10                   | \$844.80           | \$ 2.50             | \$1,920.00         |
| 13                         | Type III Barricade                   | EA   | 4            | \$ 90.00           | \$360.00           | \$ 200.00                  | \$800.00           | \$ 100.00                                    | \$400.00           | \$ 100.00          | \$400.00           | \$ 110.00                 | \$440.00           | \$ 90.00            | \$360.00           |
| 14                         | Pilot Car                            | HR   | 15           | \$ 86.00           | \$1,290.00         | \$ 95.00                   | \$1,425.00         | \$ 60.00                                     | \$900.00           | \$ 1.00            | \$15.00            | \$ 65.00                  | \$975.00           | \$ 70.00            | \$1,050.00         |
| 15                         | Epoxy Pvmt Mk 4IN Line               | LF   | 2,130        | \$ 0.54            | \$1,150.20         | \$ 0.60                    | \$1,278.00         | \$ 0.54                                      | \$1,150.20         | \$ 0.54            | \$1,150.20         | \$ 0.59                   | \$1,256.70         | \$ 0.60             | \$1,278.00         |
| 16                         | Epoxy Pvmt Mk 6IN Line               | LF   | 4,650        | \$ 0.74            | \$3,441.00         | \$ 0.82                    | \$3,813.00         | \$ 0.74                                      | \$3,441.00         | \$ 0.74            | \$3,441.00         | \$ 0.81                   | \$3,766.50         | \$ 0.90             | \$4,185.00         |
| 17                         | Epoxy Pvmt Mk 24IN Line              | LF   | 16           | \$ 54.84           | \$877.44           | \$ 60.00                   | \$960.00           | \$ 54.84                                     | \$877.44           | \$ 54.84           | \$877.44           | \$ 60.32                  | \$965.12           | \$ 25.00            | \$400.00           |
| TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 3   |                                      |      |              | \$155,347.09       |                    | \$174,635.30               |                    | \$180,345.14                                 |                    | \$173,771.64       |                    | \$171,655.47              |                    | \$173,043.00        |                    |

| BASE BID SECTION 4 - CR 8           |                                      |      |              | Duininck, Inc.     |                    | Border States Paving, Inc. |                    | Knife River Materials - Northern MN Division |                    | Mark Sand & Gravel |                    | R.J. Zavpral & Sons, Inc. |                    | Engineer's Estimate |                    |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------|--------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| ITEM NO                             | ITEM DESCRIPTION                     | UNIT | NO. OF UNITS | BID PRICE PER UNIT | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT         | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT                           | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT        | EXTENDED BID PRICE | BID PRICE PER UNIT  | EXTENDED BID PRICE |
| 1                                   | Contract Bond                        | LS   | 1            | \$ 330.00          | \$330.00           | \$ 3,000.00                | \$3,000.00         | \$ 2,100.00                                  | \$2,100.00         | \$ 1,000.00        | \$1,000.00         | \$ 2,645.00               | \$2,645.00         | \$ 5,000.00         | \$5,000.00         |
| 2                                   | Shoulder Preparation                 | MILE | 2            | \$ 16,700.00       | \$39,412.00        | \$ 5,500.00                | \$12,980.00        | \$ 6,000.00                                  | \$14,160.00        | \$ 5,500.00        | \$12,980.00        | \$ 3,265.00               | \$7,705.40         | \$ 4,000.00         | \$9,440.00         |
| 3                                   | Aggregate Base Class 5               | TON  | 180          | \$ 44.75           | \$8,055.00         | \$ 48.00                   | \$8,640.00         | \$ 64.00                                     | \$11,520.00        | \$ 42.00           | \$7,560.00         | \$ 29.85                  | \$5,373.00         | \$ 30.00            | \$5,400.00         |
| 4                                   | Shoulder Aggregate (Milled Material) | TON  | 1,832        | \$ 10.55           | \$19,327.60        | \$ 13.00                   | \$23,816.00        | \$ 5.00                                      | \$9,160.00         | \$ 19.00           | \$34,808.00        | \$ 12.95                  | \$23,724.40        | \$ 10.00            | \$18,320.00        |
| 5                                   | Tack Coat                            | GAL  | 3,330        | \$ 3.15            | \$10,489.50        | \$ 5.00                    | \$16,650.00        | \$ 2.00                                      | \$6,660.00         | \$ 3.00            | \$9,990.00         | \$ 3.80                   | \$12,654.00        | \$ 3.00             | \$9,990.00         |
| 6                                   | Fog Seal                             | GAL  | 3,330        | \$ 2.60            | \$8,658.00         | \$ 5.00                    | \$16,650.00        | \$ 2.00                                      | \$6,660.00         | \$ 5.00            | \$16,650.00        | \$ 2.70                   | \$8,991.00         | \$ 3.00             | \$9,990.00         |
| 7                                   | Milling Pavement Surface             | SY   | 33,280       | \$ 0.51            | \$16,972.80        | \$ 1.50                    | \$49,920.00        | \$ 1.00                                      | \$33,280.00        | \$ 1.55            | \$51,584.00        | \$ 0.75                   | \$24,960.00        | \$ 2.00             | \$66,560.00        |
| 8                                   | RAP - Superpave FAA 43               | TON  | 4,705        | \$ 54.94           | \$258,492.70       | \$ 85.00                   | \$399,925.00       | \$ 97.50                                     | \$458,737.50       | \$ 52.85           | \$248,659.25       | \$ 66.35                  | \$312,176.75       | \$ 50.00            | \$235,250.00       |
| 9                                   | PG58S-28 Asphalt Cement              | TON  | 235          | \$ 520.00          | \$122,200.00       | \$ 1.00                    | \$235.00           | \$ 1.00                                      | \$235.00           | \$ 550.00          | \$129,250.00       | \$ 460.00                 | \$108,100.00       | \$ 500.00           | \$117,500.00       |
| 10                                  | Mobilization                         | LS   | 1            | \$ 27,000.00       | \$27,000.00        | \$ 20,000.00               | \$20,000.00        | \$ 20,400.00                                 | \$20,400.00        | \$ 30,000.00       | \$30,000.00        | \$ 44,050.00              | \$44,050.00        | \$ 35,000.00        | \$35,000.00        |
| 11                                  | Flagging                             | MHR  | 100          | \$ 53.00           | \$5,300.00         | \$ 65.00                   | \$6,500.00         | \$ 55.00                                     | \$5,500.00         | \$ 1.00            | \$100.00           | \$ 55.00                  | \$5,500.00         | \$ 60.00            | \$6,000.00         |
| 12                                  | Traffic Control Signs                | LS   | 714          | \$ 2.20            | \$1,570.80         | \$ 1.85                    | \$1,320.90         | \$ 1.00                                      | \$714.00           | \$ 1.00            | \$714.00           | \$ 1.10                   | \$785.40           | \$ 2.50             | \$1,785.00         |
| 13                                  | Type III Barricade                   | EA   | 4            | \$ 90.00           | \$360.00           | \$ 200.00                  | \$800.00           | \$ 100.00                                    | \$400.00           | \$ 100.00          | \$400.00           | \$ 110.00                 | \$440.00           | \$ 90.00            | \$360.00           |
| 14                                  | Pilot Car                            | HR   | 50           | \$ 86.00           | \$4,300.00         | \$ 80.00                   | \$4,000.00         | \$ 60.00                                     | \$3,000.00         | \$ 1.00            | \$50.00            | \$ 65.00                  | \$3,250.00         | \$ 70.00            | \$3,500.00         |
| 15                                  | Epoxy Pvmt Mk 4IN Line               | LF   | 4,245        | \$ 0.54            | \$2,292.30         | \$ 0.60                    | \$2,547.00         | \$ 0.54                                      | \$2,292.30         | \$ 0.54            | \$2,292.30         | \$ 0.59                   | \$2,504.55         | \$ 0.60             | \$2,547.00         |
| 16                                  | Epoxy Pvmt Mk 6IN Line               | LF   | 24,920       | \$ 0.74            | \$18,440.80        | \$ 0.82                    | \$20,434.40        | \$ 0.74                                      | \$18,440.80        | \$ 0.74            | \$18,440.80        | \$ 0.81                   | \$20,185.20        | \$ 0.90             | \$22,428.00        |
| 17                                  | Epoxy Pvmt Mk 24IN Line              | LF   | 16           | \$ 54.84           | \$877.44           | \$ 60.00                   | \$960.00           | \$ 54.84                                     | \$877.44           | \$ 54.84           | \$877.44           | \$ 60.32                  | \$965.12           | \$ 25.00            | \$400.00           |
| TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 4            |                                      |      |              | \$544,078.94       |                    | \$588,378.30               |                    | \$594,137.04                                 |                    | \$565,355.79       |                    | \$584,009.82              |                    | \$549,470.00        |                    |
| TOTAL BASE BID SECTIONS 1, 2, 3 & 4 |                                      |      |              | \$2,996,665.43     |                    | \$3,163,653.35             |                    | \$3,175,207.48                               |                    | \$3,231,053.23     |                    | \$3,263,458.22            |                    | \$2,940,563.30      |                    |